## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takumi YANAGISAWA	10/15/2010
Yasushi NISHIOKA	10/15/2010
Takahiko MACHITA	10/15/2010
Satoshi MIURA	10/15/2010
Takayasu KANAYA	10/15/2010
Kenzo MAKINO	10/15/2010
Yoshikazu SAWADA	10/15/2010
Takekazu YAMANE	10/15/2010
Naomichi DEGAWA	10/15/2010
Kosuke TANAKA	10/15/2010
Soji KOIDE	10/15/2010
Daisuke MIYAUCHI	10/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TDK Corporation	
Street Address:	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-8272	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12900879

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: nhanna@poszlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 025835 FRAME: 0189 P \$40.00 12900879

501443607

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC
Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 75B-026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Posz

Total Attachments: 2

source=75B-026\_Assignment#page1.tif source=75B-026\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025835 FRAME: 0190

Attorney Docket No. 758-014

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the re acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agn to					
TDK Corporation of 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272, Japan					
as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or in the United States of America, and its terri known as					
Thin film magnetic head including	soft layer magnetically	connected with shield			
described in an application for Letters Pater	nt of the United States execute	d			
on even date herewith					
x as U.S. Application Serial No. 12	/900879 filed on	October 8, 2010			
as well as any and all continuations, divisio may be granted therefor. The undersigned Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	hereby authorize(s) and reque	st(s) the United States			
The undersigned agree(s), when requested which may be necessary for securing, main vesting title thereto in said Assignee.					
The undersigned authorize(s) and empowe of priority provided under any and all intern as may be necessary in connection with sa	ational conventions and treatie				
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz La may be necessary or desirable for recordate		any further identification that			
Inventor 1: Takumi YANAGISAWA	October 15, 2016	Yuji Ishikama Witness			
Inventor 1: Takumi YANAGISAWA	Date:	Witness			
Yasushi Nishioka	October 15,201	) Yuji Ishikama Witness			
Inventor 2: Yasushi NISHIOKA	Date:	vvitness			
Takahiko Machita	October 15, 201	0 Yuji Ishikama Witness			
Inventor 3: Takahiko MACHITA	Date:	Witness			
Sectesti Muse	October 15, 201	0 Yuji Ishikawa Witness			
Inventor 4: Satoshi MIURA	Date:	vviiness			
Continued on page 2 for additional inventors					

Attorney Docket No. 155-074

# ASSIGNMENT (Cont'd)

Takoyosa Karaya	October 15, 2010	- Yuji Oshikawa
Inventor 5: Takayaśu KANAYA	Date:	Witness
Kenzo Makhun	October 15, 2010	Ynji Ishikawa Vitness
Inventor 6: Kenzo MAKINO	Date:	Witness
		2 8 8
Yeshikaza Sarada	October 15, 2010	Yuji Ushikawa Witness
Inventor 7: Yoshikazu SAWADA	Date:	Witness
Takekazu Yamane		ar a de l'A
	October 15, 2010	Yuji Ishikawa Witness
Inventor 8: Takekazu YAMANE	Date:	vviiness
Naowichi Degawa	5 4 1 25 2010	and But how
Inventor 9: Naomichi DEGAWA	October 15, 2010  Date:	Yuji Ishikawa Witness
Inventor 9: Naornichi DEGAVVA	Date.	V 810 (600
Kosaka Tanaka	A	Yijî Îshikawa
Inventor 10: Kosuke TANAKA	October 15, 2010 Date:	Witness
TAYORO (V. NOVURA (FILEFOR)		
Soji Koide	October 15, 2010	Yuji Ishikama Witness
Inventor 11: Soji KOIDE	Date:	Witness
0		n: B
Daisch Miyandri	October 15, 2010	Yuji Johikawa Witness
Inventor 12: Daisuke MIYAUCHI	Date:	Witness
Inventor 13:	Nata	Witness
RIVOREGI 143;	Date:	COCHIEV

PATENT REEL: 025835 FRAME: 0192

Continued on page 3 for additional inventors